GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:509
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013

CBSE BOARD EXAMS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is mulling a proposal to revolutionise the examination system for Class Xll board exams;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has consulted all stakeholders in this regard;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b): No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD). However, the Central
Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) brings in changes in the examination system to improve the quality of education, from time to
time.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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